Permit

Permit #: MA0003425

GLOBAL COMPANIES LLC Permittee:

Major:

No

Permittee Address: 800 SOUTH STREET SUITE 500

WALTHAM, MA 02454

Facility Location: 140 LEE BURBANK HIGHWAY REVERE, MA 02151

Permitted Feature: 001 Discharge: 001-P QUARTERLY EFFLUENT/ RECEIVING H2O POLLUTANT SCAN FROM OUTFALL 001

External Outfall

Report Dates & Status

Monitoring Period: From 01/01/21 to 03/31/21 DMR Due Date:

04/15/21

Status:

Facility:

NetDMR Validated

GLOBAL PETROLEUM CORP - REVERE

Considerations for Form Completion

Principal Executive Officer

First Name: Tom

Last Name: Keefe Title: V.P. Env. H and S Telephone: 781-398-4132

No Data Indicator (NODI)

Form NODI:

	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season #	Param. NODI			uantity or Loading				Quality or Concer			# of Ex	. Frequency of Anal	ysis Sample T
ode	Name					Qualifier 1 Va	lue 1 Qualifier 2 Va	alue 2 Units Qualifie	r 1 Value 1	Qualifier 2 V	/alue 2 Qualifier 3	3 Value 3	Units			
					Sample						=	0.000778	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAI
0619	Ammonia, unionized	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
					Value NODI											
					Sample						=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
		. =====================================			Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MX	_		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
)1034	Chromium, total [as Cr]	1 - Effluent Gross	0									Troq Mon British Mir	20 ug/L	0	01700 Quartony	OK OW
					Value NODI											
					Sample						=	1480.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
01046	Iron, dissolved [as Fe]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
					Value NODI											
					Sample						=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
1010	Taluana	4 Effluent Cross	0		Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MX	-	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34010	Toluene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Value NODI									U	,	
					Sample						=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34010	Toluene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
					Value NODI											
					Sample						=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34030	Benzene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MX	-	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34030	Delizelle	1 - Elliuelli Gioss	U	-	Value NODI							·		0		
					Sample						=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34030	Benzene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
					Value NODI											
					Sample						=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
3/12/00	Acenaphthylene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
04200	Acenaphiniyiene	1 - Lindent Gloss	U		Value NODI											
												0.0	00 //		04/00 0 4 1	00.004
					Sample						=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34200	Acenaphthylene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MX	. 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
					Value NODI											
					Sample						=	0.168	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34205	Acenaphthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
J-1200	Accuapitations	1 Lindon Gross			Value NODI											
												0.0	00 //		04/00 0 4 1	00.004
					Sample						=	0.0 Reg Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34205	Acenaphthene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MA	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
					Value NODI											
					Sample						=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34220	Anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
		. Lindon Grood	Ü		Value NODI									J		
												0.0	20		04/00 0:	CD
					Sample						=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34220	Anthracene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.							Req Mon DAILY MX	∠8 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAI
					Value NODI											

				Sample	= 0.053	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GR
34230	Benzo[b]fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY I	1X 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GR
				Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GR
34230	Benzo[b]fluoranthene	RW - Receiving Water	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY I	1X 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GR
				Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.053	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34242	Benzo[k]fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY I	1X 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
				Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34242	Benzo[k]fluoranthene	RW - Receiving Water	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY I	1X 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
				Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34247	Benzo[a]pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY I	1X 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
	/			Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34247	Benzo[a]pyrene	RW - Receiving Water	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY	1X 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
	1-11-7	Ŭ		Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.063	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34320	Chrysene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY I	-	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
.520	,00110			Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
3/330	Chrysene	RW - Receiving Water	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY		0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
J43ZU	Chrysene	RW - Receiving Water	U	 Value NODI			U		
				Sample	= 0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
0.4074	Ethydh an	4 F#Inc - 4 O	0	Permit Req.	= 0.0 Req Mon DAILY I	-		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34371	Ethylbenzene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Value NODI			0		
						00 #		04/00 0 4 1	00.05
				Sample Permit Req.	= 0.0 Req Mon DAILY I	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF GR - GF
34371	Ethylbenzene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Key Wolf DAILT	1X 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GK - GF
				Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.168	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34376	Fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY I	11X 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
				Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34376	Fluoranthene	RW - Receiving Water	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY I	1X 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
				Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.137	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34381	Fluorene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY I	1X 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
				Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34381	Fluorene	RW - Receiving Water	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY I	1X 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
				Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34403	Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY	1X 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
	2,7, 21,7			Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34403	Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene	RW - Receiving Water	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY I		0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
	zee[.,a,o oa]pyrone			Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.116	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
3//61	Phenanthrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY I	-	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
J TT U I	i nenanunene	i - Emacin Giuss	J	Value NODI			U		
					= 0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
24424	Dhanauti	DW Describe 144	0	Sample Permit Req.	= 0.0 Req Mon DAILY I	-		01/90 - Quarterly 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34461	Phenanthrene	RW - Receiving Water	U	 Value NODI	. tog Mon Ditter I	~g/-	0	Quartony	5., 51
								04/00 0	00.5
				Sample Permit Req.	= 0.126 Req Mon DAILY I	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
34469	Pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		LEA MOU DAILY	20 - ug/L	0	o 1790 - Quarterly	GIX - GI
				Value NODI					
				Sample	= 0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
				Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY	ux ⊇x - H0/l	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GF
24400	Pyrene	RW - Receiving Water	0						

				Sample	=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34521	Benzo[ghi]perylene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
		- Lindon Grood		Value NODI				Ū		
				Sample	=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34521	Benzo[ghi]perylene	RW - Receiving Water	0	 Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34321	Delizo[giii]per yierie	TWV - Necelving Water		Value NODI				U		
				Sample	=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34526	Benzo[a]anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
0.020		. Lindoin Groos		Value NODI				Ū		
				Sample	=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34526	Benzo[a]anthracene	RW - Receiving Water	0	 Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
0 1020	Donizo[a]anan acono	Titte Titodolving Viator		Value NODI				Ü		
				Sample	=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34556	Dibenz[a,h]anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
0 1000	Diboniz[ajin]antimacono	1 Emaoni Groos		Value NODI				Ů		
				Sample	=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34556	Dibenz[a,h]anthracene	RW - Receiving Water	0	 Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
0.000		Titte Tiesening Traile		Value NODI						
				Sample	=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34694	Phenol	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
				Value NODI				•		
				Sample	=	0.2	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34696	Naphthalene	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
				Value NODI						
				Sample	=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34696	Naphthalene	RW - Receiving Water	0	 Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
				Value NODI				_		
				Sample	=	33.7	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
51008	tert-Butyl alcohol [TBA]	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
	lost 2 my: micerio. [12/1]			Value NODI				•		
				Sample	=	0.0	3Z - CFU/100mL		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
										GR - GRAB
74056	Coliform, total general	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	3Z - CFU/100mL	0	01/90 - Quarterly	OK - OKAD
74056	Coliform, total general	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req. Value NODI		Req Mon DAILY MX	3Z - CFU/100mL	0	01/90 - Quarterly	OK - OKAB
74056	Coliform, total general	1 - Effluent Gross	0		=	Req Mon DAILY MX	3Z - CFU/100mL 28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
				 Value NODI	=		28 - ug/L		·	
	Coliform, total general Xylene [mix of m+o+p]	1 - Effluent Gross 1 - Effluent Gross	0	Value NODI Sample	=	0.0	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
				Value NODI Sample Permit Req.	=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
74056 81551 81551			0	Value NODI Sample Permit Req. Value NODI		0.0 Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L 28 - ug/L 28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB GR - GRAB

Submission Note

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

Edit Check Errors

No errors.

Comments

Outfall 001 data consists of data collected at Outfall 002 as a commingled discharge from Outfall 002 and Outfall 003 did not occur at the time of sampling. The data is representative of the discharge at Outfall 001.

Attachments

Name	Туре	Size
MA0003425-002_Lab(FC)_2021_03.pdf	pdf	565150.0
MA0003425-002_Lab(1)_2021_03.pdf	pdf	1209679.0

Report Last Saved By

GLOBAL COMPANIES LLC

User: SBARRIENTOS@ROUXINC.COM

Name: Sara Barrientos

E-Mail: sbarrientos@rouxinc.com

Date/Time: 2021-04-13 15:47 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Report Last Signed By

User: TKGLOBAL

Name: Tom Keefe
E-Mail: tkeefe@globalp.com
Date/Time: 2021-04-14 21:56 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Name:

E-Mail:

Date/Time:

Tom Keefe

tkeefe@globalp.com

2021-04-14 21:56 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Permit Permittee: GLOBAL COMPANIES LLC Facility: GLOBAL PETROLEUM CORP - REVERE Permit #: MA0003425 **Facility Location:** Major: No **Permittee Address:** 800 SOUTH STREET SUITE 500 140 LEE BURBANK HIGHWAY WALTHAM, MA 02454 REVERE, MA 02151 001 Discharge: **Permitted Feature:** 001-Q External Outfall QUARTERLY MONITORING FROM OUTFALL 001 (OXYGENATES) Report Dates & Status **DMR Due Date:** Monitoring Period: From 01/01/21 to 03/31/21 04/15/21 Status: NetDMR Validated **Considerations for Form Completion** Principal Executive Officer First Name: Tom Title: V.P. Env. H and S Telephone: 781-398-4132 Last Name: Keefe No Data Indicator (NODI) Form NODI: Monitoring Location Season # Param. NODI **Quantity or Loading Quality or Concentration** # of Ex. Frequency of Analysis Sample Type Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Units Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Qualifier 3 GR - GRAB Sample 28 - ug/L 01/90 - Quarterly 01/90 - Quarterly GR - GRAB Req Mon DAILY MX 28 - ug/L Permit Req. 20.0 MO AVG 22417 Methyl tert-butyl ether [MTBE] 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Value NODI Sample 01/90 - Quarterly GR - GRAB 19 - mg/L Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L Permit Reg. 01/90 - Quarterly GR - GRAB 77004 Ethanol 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Value NODI **Submission Note** If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type. **Edit Check Errors** No errors. Comments Outfall 001 data consists of data collected at Outfall 002 as a commingled discharge from Outfall 002 and Outfall 003 did not occur at the time of sampling. The data is representative of the discharge at Outfall 001. **Attachments** Name Type Size MA0003425-002_Lab(1)_2021_03.pdf pdf 1209679.0 Report Last Saved By **GLOBAL COMPANIES LLC** User: bcrowley@rouxinc.com Name: Bryan Crowley E-Mail: bcrowley@rouxinc.com Date/Time: 2021-04-13 11:17 (Time Zone: -04:00) Report Last Signed By TKGLOBAL User:

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

NAME Global Companies LLC ADDRESS 800 South Street Suite 500

MA0003425-001 PERMIT NUMBER Waltham, MA 02454

001-T **DISCHARGE NUMBER**

140 Lee Burbank Highway Revere, MA 02151 **FACILITY** LOCATION

				MONITORING PERIOD			
	YEAR	MO	DAY		YEAR	MO	DAY
FROM	2021	01	01	то	2021	03	31

NOTE: Read instructions before

DADAMETED		QUA	NTITY OR LOADING				QUALITY OR CONCE	NTRATION			NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
PARAMETER		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MININ	IUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMU	м	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
00400 - pH	SAMPLE							7.00		SU		1/90	GR-Grab
1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									30			
00400 - pH	SAMPLE							7.96				1/90	GR-Grab
RW - Receiving Water	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									SU			
00480 - Salinity	SAMPLE							0.0025		a la		1/90	GR-Gral
1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									g/g			
00480 - Salinity	SAMPLE							0.029		,		1/90	GR-Grab
RW - Receiving Water	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									g/g			
00500 - Solids, total	SAMPLE							2,570		ma/l		1/90	GR-Gral
1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									mg/L			
00500 - Solids, total	SAMPLE							31,800		m a/l		1/90	GR-Grab
RW - Receiving Water	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									mg/L			
00530 - Solids, total suspended	SAMPLE							76		mg/L		1/90	GR-Gral
1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									mg/L			
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFIC	supervision in a	ccordance with a system design	ent and all attachments were ed to assure that qualified persor	nnel properly gather	and evaluate					TELEPHONE		DAT	E
Tom Keefe	persons directly and belief, true	responsible for gathering the inf , accurate, and complete. I ar	iry of the person or persons who ormation, the information submitten aware that there are significal imprisonment for knowing violate	ed is, to the best of n nt penalties for sub	ny knowledge	SIG	GNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXEC	CUTIVE	781	398-413	2		
TYPED OR PRINTED		5 - 5 F	, and the same of				OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AG		AREA	NUMBE	R	YEAR MO	DAY

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

NAME Global Companies LLC
ADDRESS 800 South Street Suite 500

MA0003425-001
PERMIT NUMBER

001-T
DISCHARGE NUMBER

FACILITY 140 Lee Burbank Highway LOCATION Revere, MA 02151

Waltham, MA 02454

		MONITORING PERIOD												
	YEAR	МО	DAY		YEAR	MO	DAY							
FROM	2021	01	01	то	2021	03	31							

NOTE: Read instructions before

		QUA	NTITY OR LOADING				QUALITY OR CONCE	NTRATION			NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
PARAMETER		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMU	JM	AVERAGE	MAXIMU	м	UNITS	EX	OF ANALYSIS	TYPE
00530 - Solids, total suspended	SAMPLE							16.5	mg/L			1/90	GR-Gra
RW - Receiving Water	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									1119/2			
00609 - Ammonia nitrogen, total	SAMPLE							0.52		,,		1/90	GR-Gra
[as N] 30 day 1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									mg/L			
00609 - Ammonia nitrogen, total	SAMPLE							0.19				1/90	GR-Gra
[as N] 30 day RW - Receiving Water	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									mg/L			
00680 - Carbon, tot organic [TOC]	SAMPLE							3.3		,,,,,,,/I		1/90	GR-Gra
1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									mg/L			
00680 - Carbon, tot organic [TOC]	SAMPLE							1.6				1/90	GR-Gra
RW - Receiving Water	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									mg/L			
01027 - Cadmium, total [as Cd]	SAMPLE							0.2		/1		1/90	GR-Gra
1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									μg/L			
01027 - Cadmium, total [as Cd]	SAMPLE							0		/1		1/90	GR-Gra
RW - Receiving Water	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									μg/L			
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFI	Supervision in a	ccordance with a system design	ent and all attachments were ed to assure that qualified persor	nel properly gather	and evaluate					TELEPHONE		DAT	E
Tom Keefe	persons directly and belief, true	responsible for gathering the inf , accurate, and complete. I ar	iry of the person or persons whomation, the information submitted aware that there are significal imprisonment for knowing violated.	ed is, to the best of n int penalties for sul	ny knowledge	SIG	NATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXEC	UTIVE	781	398-413	2		
TYPED OR PRINTED		3 - F	,				OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AG		AREA	NUMBEI	₹	YEAR MO	DAY

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

NAME Global Companies LLC ADDRESS 800 South Street Suite 500 Waltham, MA 02454

MA0003425-001 PERMIT NUMBER

001-T **DISCHARGE NUMBER**

140 Lee Burbank Highway Revere, MA 02151 **FACILITY** LOCATION

				MONITORING PERIOD			
	YEAR	MO	DAY		YEAR	MO	DAY
FROM	2021	01	01	то	2021	03	31

NOTE: Read instructions before

		QUA	NTITY OR LOADING				QUALITY OR CONCE	NTRATION			NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
PARAMETER		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM		AVERAGE	MAXIMU	М	UNITS	EX	OF ANALYSIS	TYPE
01042 - Copper, total [as Cu]	SAMPLE							5		μg/L		1/90	GR-Gral
1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									ру/с			
01042 - Copper, total [as Cu]	SAMPLE							0		ua/l		1/90	GR-Gra
RW - Receiving Water	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			1 [µg/L			
01051 - Lead, total [as Pb]	SAMPLE							1.6		ua/l		1/90	GR-Gra
1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			1 [μg/L ·			
01051 - Lead, total [as Pb]	SAMPLE							0	μg/L			1/90	GR-Gra
RW - Receiving Water	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			1 [µg/L			
01067 - Nickel, total [as Ni]	SAMPLE							6.2	ĺ			1/90	GR-Gra
1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									μg/L			
01067 - Nickel, total [as Ni]	SAMPLE							37		ug/l		1/90	GR-Gra
RW - Receiving Water	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									μg/L			
01092 - Zinc, total [as Zn]	SAMPLE							70		μg/L		1/90	GR-Gra
1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									M9/ L			
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OF	supervision in a	ccordance with a system design	ent and all attachments were ed to assure that qualified persor	nnel properly gather a	and evaluate					TELEPHONE		DAT	E
Tom Keefe	persons directly and belief, true,	responsible for gathering the inf , accurate, and complete. I ar	iry of the person or persons whomation, the information submitted aware that there are significal imprisonment for knowing violated.	ted is, to the best of my ant penalties for subr	y knowledge	CICNAT	TUDE OF PRINCIPAL EVE	CLITINE	781	398-413	2		
TYPED OR PRINTED	mornation, ma	during the possibility of fille ditu	improduited to knowing violat	uons.			URE OF PRINCIPAL EXEC CER OR AUTHORIZED AG		AREA	NUMBER	2	YEAR MO	DAY

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

NAME Global Companies LLC ADDRESS 800 South Street Suite 500 Waltham, MA 02454

MA0003425-001	-
PERMIT NUMBER	

001-T	
DISCHARGE NUMBER	

140 Lee Burbank Highway Revere, MA 02151 **FACILITY** LOCATION

				MONITORING PERIOD			
	YEAR	MO	DAY		YEAR	MO	DAY
FROM	2021	01	01	то	2021	03	31

NOTE: Read instructions before

		QUA	NTITY OR LOADING				QUALITY OR CONCE	NTRATION		LINITS	NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
PARAMETER		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMU	JW	AVERAGE	MAXIMU	м	UNITS		OF ANALYSIS	TYPE
01092 - Zinc, total [as Zn]	SAMPLE							0		ug/l		1/90	GR-Grab
RW - Receiving Water	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									µg/L			
50060 - Chlorine, total residual	SAMPLE							0.11		mg/L		1/90	GR-Grab
1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									IIIg/L			
50060 - Chlorine, total residual	SAMPLE							0		,,		1/90	GR-Gral
RW - Receiving Water	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									mg/L			
TAA3E - LC50 Static 48Hr Acute	SAMPLE							> 100%		%		1/90	GR-Grab
Mysid. Bahia 1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			1 1						70			
TAA3E - LC50 Static 48Hr Acute	SAMPLE							> 100%				1/90	GR-Grat
Menidia 1 - Effluent Gross	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									%			
	SAMPLE												
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT												
	SAMPLE												
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT												
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFF	supervision in a	ccordance with a system design	nent and all attachments were led to assure that qualified persor	nnel properly gather	and evaluate					TELEPHONE		DAT	E
Tom Keefe	persons directly and belief, true	responsible for gathering the infi- , accurate, and complete. I ar	iry of the person or persons whomation, the information submitted aware that there are significal imprisonment for knowing violated.	ed is, to the best of m	ny knowledge	SIG	NATURE OF PRINCIPAL EVE	PUTIVE	781	398-413	32		
TYPED OR PRINTED	miorination, inc	and possibility of fille and	pssiment for knowing violat				NATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXEC OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AG		AREA	NUMBE	R	YEAR MO	DAY

Permit

Major:

Permit #: MA0003298

No

Permittee: GLOBAL COMPANIES, LLC

Permittee Address:

800 South Streete Suite 500 Waltham, MA 02454

Discharge: Permitted Feature: 001 External Outfall

001-QQUARTERLY EFFLUENT/RECEIVING POLLUTANT SCAN 001

GLOBAL REVCO TERMINAL, LLC

186 LEE BURBANK HIGHWAY REVERE, MA 02151

Facility:

Facility Location:

Report Dates & Status

DMR Due Date: From 01/01/21 to 03/31/21 04/15/21 Status: **Monitoring Period: NetDMR Validated**

Considerations for Form Completion

Principal Executive Officer

irst N				Title:		V.P. Env. H and S	Telephone:	781-398-4	132	
ast Na		ете								
	a Indicator (NODI)									
orm N	IODI:									
•	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season #	Param. NOD		Quantity or Loading	Quality or Concentration		# of Ex. Frequency of Analysis	s Sample Ty
Code	Name				Sample	Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Units Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier	er 2 Value 2 Qualifier 3 Value 3	Units		
00619	Ammonia, unionized	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAI
00019	Ammonia, umonizeu	1 - Lindent Gloss	0	-	Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample					
01034	Chromium, total [as Cr]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
71034	Cili Oliliulii, total [as Ci]	1 - Lindent Gloss	0	-	Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample					
34010	Toluene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34010	Toluene	1 - Lindent Gloss	0	-	Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample					
3/010	Toluene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAI
34010	Toluene	KW - Receiving Water	U		Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample		3			
34030	Benzene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAI
34030	Delizerie	1 - Lindent Gloss	0	-	Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample		o community and a second			
34030	Benzene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.		Reg Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34030	Delizerie	KW - Receiving Water	U		Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample		0 00.000.000.000 gg			
24200	Agananhthulana	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.		Reg Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34200	Acenaphthylene	1 - Ellidelit Gloss	U		Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample		o community and a second			
34200	Agananhthulana	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34200	Acenaphthylene	KW - Receiving Water	U		Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample		3			
34205	Acenaphthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.		Reg Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAI
34203	Acenaphinene	1 - Ellidelit Gloss	U		Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample					
24205	Acenaphthene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAE
34203	Acenaphinene	100 - Necelving Water	U	-	Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample		3			
34220	Anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAI
J4220	Antinacene	1 - Lindent Gloss	0	-	Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample		3			
24220	Anthracene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
J4ZZU	Antinacene	ivv - Necelving water	U	-	Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	-		
					Sample					
24220	Ronzo[h]fluoranthana	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.		Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34230	Benzo[b]fluoranthene	i - Elliuerii Gross	0		Value NODI		9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period		,	
					10.00 11001		5 Sandahar Maritaning Trochoquilou 11115 Fellou			

					Sample				
34230	Benzo[b]fluoranthene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
		, and the second			Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample				
34242	Benzo[k]fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample Permit Pag	Req Mon DAILY MX	29//	01/90 - Quarterly	CD CDAD
34242	Benzo[k]fluoranthene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
0.40.47	D	4 F#h O			Sample Permit Req.	Reg Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34247	Benzo[a]pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample	o conditional monitoring from required fine forms			
34247	Benzo[a]pyrene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34241	Belizo[a]pyrelie	KW - Receiving Water	U		Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample	3 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			
34320	Chrysene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
0.1020	Omysene	I Lindon Grood			Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample				
34320	Chrysene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
	,,	3			Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample				
34371	Ethylbenzene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample				
34371	Ethylbenzene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample				
34376	Fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample				
34376	Fluoranthene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample	Day May DAILWAY	00	04/00 Outside the	OD ODAD
34381	Fluorene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample Permit Req.	Reg Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34381	Fluorene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	20 - ug/L	01/30 - Quarterly	OK - OKAD
						9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
0.4.400	In day of 4 0 0 and house a	4 5#			Sample Permit Req.	Reg Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34403	Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period		o i/oo quartony	0.1. 0.1.1.2
					Sample	o conditional monitoring from required fine forms			
34403	Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34403	indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene	100 - Necelving Water	U		Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample	3			
34461	Phenanthrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
01101	1 Honarian one	I Lindon Grood			Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample				
34461	Phenanthrene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample				
34469	Pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample				
34469	Pyrene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period			
					Sample				
						D. M. DAHAMA	00 "	04/06 0 :	05 0= :=
34521	Benzo[ghi]perylene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req. Value NODI	Req Mon DAILY MX 9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB

					2		
		5 5			Sample Permit Req.	Reg Mon DAILY MX 28 - ug/L 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34521	Benzo[ghi]perylene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	011 01112
					Sample	o Container in the morning The Container The Container	
0.4500	Danualalanthuasana	4 F#Ivent Crees	0		Permit Reg.	Reg Mon DAILY MX 28 - ug/L 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34526	Benzo[a]anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	
					Sample		
24526	Danza (alanthrasana	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.	Reg Mon DAILY MX 28 - ug/L 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34526	Benzo[a]anthracene	Rvv - Receiving water	U		Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	
					Sample		
34556	Dibenz[a,h]anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX 28 - ug/L 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34330	Dibenzia,njantinacene	1 - Lindent Gloss	0		Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	
					Sample		
34556	Dibenz[a,h]anthracene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX 28 - ug/L 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34330	Dibenz[a,njantinacene	TWV - Necelving Water			Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	
					Sample		
34694	Phenol	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX 28 - ug/L 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
01001	- Hollo	1 Zimaoin Grood			Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	
					Sample		
34696	Naphthalene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX 28 - ug/L 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	
					Sample		
34696	Naphthalene	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX 28 - ug/L 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	
					Sample		
51008	tert-Butyl alcohol [TBA]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX 28 - ug/L 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	
					Sample		
74056	Coliform, total general	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	Req Mon DAILY MX 3Z - CFU/100mL 01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	
					Sample		
81551	Xylene [mix of m+o+p]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.		GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	
					Sample	Day May DAILY MAY	00 0045
81551	Xylene [mix of m+o+p]	RW - Receiving Water	0		Permit Req.		GR - GRAB
					Value NODI	9 - Conditional Monitoring - Not Required This Period	

Submission Note

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

Edit Check Errors

No errors.

Comments

In accordance with NPDES Permit MA0003298, Pollutant Scan is required once per year, in April.

Attachments

No attachments.

Report Last Saved By

GLOBAL COMPANIES, LLC

User: bcrowley@rouxinc.com
Name: Bryan Crowley
E-Mail: bcrowley@rouxinc.com

Date/Time: 2021-04-13 11:04 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Report Last Signed By

 User:
 TKGLOBAL

 Name:
 Tom Keefe

 E-Mail:
 tkeefe@globalp.com

Date/Time: 2021-04-14 21:56 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Permit Facility: Permittee: GLOBAL COMPANIES, LLC GLOBAL REVCO TERMINAL, LLC Permit #: MA0003298 800 South Streete Suite 500 Facility Location: 186 LEE BURBANK HIGHWAY Major: No **Permittee Address:** Waltham, MA 02454 REVERE, MA 02151 001 Discharge: 001-M **Permitted Feature:** External Outfall QUARTERLY METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MBTE) OUTFALL 001 Report Dates & Status **DMR Due Date:** Status: **Monitoring Period:** From 01/01/21 to 03/31/21 04/15/21 **NetDMR Validated Considerations for Form Completion** Principal Executive Officer First Name: Tom Title: V.P. Env. H and S Telephone: 781-398-4132 Last Name: Keefe No Data Indicator (NODI) Form NODI: Monitoring Location Season # Param. NODI **Quantity or Loading** # of Ex. Frequency of Analysis Sample Type **Quality or Concentration** Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Units Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Qualifier 3 Value 3 GR - GRAB Sample 28 - ug/L 01/90 - Quarterly 01/90 - Quarterly GR - GRAB Permit Req. Req Mon DAILY MX 28 - ug/L 22417 Methyl tert-butyl ether [MTBE] 1 - Effluent Gross 0 Value NODI **Submission Note** If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type. **Edit Check Errors** No errors. Comments **Attachments** Name Size Type MA0003298-001_Lab(1)_2021_03.pdf 1042419.0 pdf Report Last Saved By GLOBAL COMPANIES, LLC User: bcrowley@rouxinc.com Name: Bryan Crowley E-Mail: bcrowley@rouxinc.com 2021-04-13 11:04 (Time Zone: -04:00) Date/Time: Report Last Signed By User: TKGLOBAL Name: Tom Keefe E-Mail: tkeefe@globalp.com Date/Time: 2021-04-14 21:56 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Permit																	
Permit #:		MA0003298	F	Permittee	:	GLOB/	AL COMP	ANIES, LLO	;					Facility:	GLOBA	L REVCO TERMIN	AL, LLC
Major:		No	F	Permittee	Address:		outh Stree im, MA 02	te Suite 500 2454)					Facility Location		E BURBANK HIGH\ RE, MA 02151	VAY
Permitted	l Feature:	005 External Outfa	II	Discharge	e:	005-M QUAR	TERLY M	ETHYL TEI	RT-BUTYL	ETHER MONI	TORING OU	TFALL 005					
Report Da	ates & Status	s	'														
Monitoring	g Period:	From 01/01/21	to 03/31/21	OMR Due	Date:	04/15/2	21							Status:	NetDM	R Validated	
Considera	ations for Fo	orm Completion															
Principal L	Executive O	Officer															
First Name	ie:	Tom	1	Γitle:		V.P. Er	nv. H and	S						Telephone:	781-398	8-4132	
Last Name	e:	Keefe															
No Data In	ndicator (NO	DDI)	·														
Form NOD	DI:																
	Paramete		Monitoring Location	Season #	Param. NODI			Quantity or					r Concentratio			Ex. Frequency of Analy	sis Sample Type
Code	Na	ame				Sample	Qualifier 1	Value 1 Qua	ifier 2 Value	2 Units Qualifier =	1 Value 1 0.0	Qualifier 2 Va	lue 2 Qualifier	3 Value 3 0.0	Units 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
						Permit Req.					20.0 MO AVO	3		Req Mon DAILY M		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
22417 M a	lethyl tert-huty	vl ether [MTRF]	GW - Groundwater	0		remit key.				<=							
Submission	on Note	yl ether [MTBE] s not contain any	GW - Groundwater values for the Samp			Value NODI		following fie	lds will be			s, Number of	Excursions, l	Frequency of Ana	alysis, and Sam	nple Type.	
Submission If a parame Edit Check No errors.	on Note eter row does					Value NODI		following fie	lds will be			s, Number of	Excursions, I	Frequency of Ana	alysis, and Sam	nple Type.	
Submission If a parame	on Note eter row does					Value NODI		following fie	lds will be :			s, Number of	Excursions, I	Frequency of Ana	alysis, and Sam	nple Type.	
Submission If a parame Edit Check No errors.	ion Note eter row does k Errors					Value NODI		following fie	lds will be			s, Number of	Excursions, I	Frequency of Ana	alysis, and Sam	nple Type.	
Submission If a parame Edit Check No errors. Comments	ion Note eter row does k Errors					Value NODI		following fie	lds will be			s, Number of		Frequency of Ana	alysis, and Sam	nple Type.	
Submission If a parame Edit Check No errors. Comments Attachmen	ion Note eter row does k Errors	s not contain any			fluent Tradin	Value NODI		following fie	lds will be			s, Number of	T,	ype	alysis, and Sam		
Submission If a parame Edit Check No errors. Comments Attachment MA0003298	eter row does ck Errors ts	s not contain any			fluent Tradin	Value NODI		following fie	lds will be				T,	ype			
Submission If a parameted the Check No errors. Comments Attachment MA0003298 Report Las	eter row does tk Errors ts ents	s not contain any			fluent Tradin	Value NODI		following fie	lds will be				T,	ype			
Submission If a parame Edit Check No errors. Comments Attachmen MA0003298 Report Las	eter row does ck Errors ts ents 8-005_Lab(1)_ ast Saved By	s not contain any	values for the Samp		fluent Tradin	Value NODI		following fie	lds will be				T,	ype			
Submission If a parameted the Check No errors. Comments Attachment MA0003298 Report Las	eter row does ck Errors ts ents 8-005_Lab(1)_ ast Saved By	s not contain any	values for the Samp	ole nor Eff	fluent Tradin Nan	Value NODI		following fie	lds will be				T,	ype			
Submission If a parameter a pa	eter row does ck Errors ts ents 8-005_Lab(1)_ ast Saved By	s not contain any	values for the Samp bcrow Bryan	ole nor Eff	fluent Tradin Nan inc.com	Value NODI		following fie	lds will be				T,	ype			
Submission If a parameted the Check No errors. Comments Attachment MA0003298 Report Las GLOBAL (User: Name:	eter row does ck Errors ts ents 8-005_Lab(1)_ ast Saved By COMPANIES	s not contain any	bcrow Bryan bcrow	ley@roux Crowley	fluent Tradin Nan inc.com	Value NODI	ne of the	following fie	lds will be				T,	ype			
Submission If a parameter Edit Check No errors. Comments Attachment MA0003298 Report Las GLOBAL (User: Name: E-Mail: Date/Time:	eter row does ck Errors ts ents 8-005_Lab(1)_ ast Saved By COMPANIES	s not contain any 2021_03.pdf S, LLC	bcrow Bryan bcrow 2021-0	ley@roux Crowley ley@roux 04-13 11:	fluent Tradin Nan inc.com y inc.com	Value NODI	ne of the	following fie	lds will be				T,	ype			
Submission If a parameter Edit Check No errors. Comments Attachment MA0003298 Report Las GLOBAL (User: Name: E-Mail: Date/Time:	eter row does ck Errors ts ents 8-005_Lab(1)_ ast Saved By COMPANIES	s not contain any 2021_03.pdf S, LLC	bcrow Bryan bcrow 2021-0	ley@roux Crowley ley@roux 04-13 11:	fluent Tradin Nan inc.com y inc.com	Value NODI	ne of the	following fie	lds will be				T,	ype			
Submission If a parame Edit Check No errors. Comments Attachment MA0003298 Report Las GLOBAL (User: Name: E-Mail: Date/Time: Report Las	eter row does ck Errors ts ents 8-005_Lab(1)_ ast Saved By COMPANIES	s not contain any 2021_03.pdf S, LLC	bcrow Bryan bcrow 2021-0	ley@roux Crowley ley@roux 04-13 11:	fluent Tradin Nan inc.com y inc.com	Value NODI	ne of the	following fie	lds will be				T,	ype			
Submission If a parameter Edit Check No errors. Comments Attachment MA0003298 Report Las GLOBAL (User: Name: E-Mail: Date/Time: Report Las User:	eter row does ck Errors ts 8-005_Lab(1)_ ast Saved By COMPANIES	s not contain any 2021_03.pdf S, LLC	bcrow Bryan bcrow 2021-0	ley@roux Crowley ley@roux 04-13 11:	inc.com y inc.com :06 (Time 2	Value NODI	ne of the	following fie	lds will be				T,	ype			

Permit																			
Permit	#:	MA000082	5		Permittee:		GLO	OBAL COMPAN	NIES LLC	;				F	acility:	G	LOB	BAL SOUTH TERMIN	NAL
Major:		No			Permittee A	ddress:) SOUTH STRE LTHAM, MA 02		E 500)			F	acility Location:			E BURBANK HIGHV RE, MA 02150	VAY
Permitt	ted Feature:	001 External Ou	utfall		Discharge:		001 QU	I -O ARTERLY OXY	GENATE	ES FF	ROM OU	ΓFALL 001							
Report	Dates & Status			,															
Monito	ring Period:	From 01/0	1/21 to 03/31/21		DMR Due Da	ate:	04/	15/21						S	tatus:	N	letD l	MR Validated	
Consid	lerations for Fori	m Completion		,										,					
Princip	oal Executive Off	ficer																	
First Na	ame:	Tom			Title:		VP	Env. H and S						Т	elephone:	7	81-3	98-4132	
Last Na	ame:	Keefe												·					
No Data	ta Indicator (NOD	OI)																	
Form N	NODI:																		
	Parameter		Monitoring Location	Season	# Param. NODI			Quantity or Load						or Concentra			# of	Ex. Frequency of Analy	sis Sample Typ
Code	Nam	ne					Qualifier 1	Value 1 Qualifier	2 Value 2	Units	Qualifier 1	Value 1 Qua	alifier 2 Valu	e 2 Qualifier	3 Value 3 0.0	Units		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
22417	Methyl tert-butyl	l othor [MTDE]	1 - Effluent Gross			Sample Permit Req.									Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L 28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
22417	Metriyi tert-butyi	retrier [WIDE]	1 - Ellidelit Gloss	U		Value NODI											U	-	
														=	0.0	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
						Sample													
77004	Ethanol		1 - Effluent Gross	0		Sample Permit Req.									Req Mon DAILY MX			01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
	Ethanol ssion Note		1 - Effluent Gross	0															GR - GRAB
Submis	ssion Note ameter row does r heck Errors ors.	not contain any	1 - Effluent Gross			Permit Req. Value NODI		e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	at row: Ur	nits, Numbo	er of Excur	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme	ssion Note ameter row does r heck Errors ors. ents	not contain any				Permit Req. Value NODI		e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Ur	nits, Numbo	er of Excur	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch	ssion Note ameter row does r heck Errors ors. ents	not contain any			Effluent Trad	Permit Req. Value NODI		e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	at row: Ur	nits, Numbo		Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly nd Sample Type.	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme	ssion Note ameter row does reck Errors ors. ents ments					Permit Req. Value NODI		e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Un		er of Excur	Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme	ssion Note ameter row does reck Errors ors. ents ments				Effluent Trad	Permit Req. Value NODI		e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Un	nits, Numbo		Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly nd Sample Type.	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme Attachi MA0000 Report	ssion Note ameter row does refeck Errors ors. ents ments 0825_Lab(1)_2021_	_03.pdf			Effluent Trad	Permit Req. Value NODI		e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Ur			Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly nd Sample Type.	GR - GRAB
Submiss If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme Attachi MA0000 Report	ssion Note ameter row does reck Errors ors. ents ments	_03.pdf	v values for the Sam	nple nor	Effluent Trad	Permit Req. Value NODI		e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Ur			Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly nd Sample Type.	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme Attachi MA0000 Report GLOBA User:	ssion Note ameter row does refeck Errors ors. ents ments 0825_Lab(1)_2021_	_03.pdf	values for the Sam	ey@rou	Effluent Trad	Permit Req. Value NODI		e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Un			Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly nd Sample Type.	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme Attachi MA0000 Report GLOBA User: Name:	ssion Note ameter row does reck Errors ors. ents ments 0825_Lab(1)_2021_ t Last Saved By AL COMPANIES I	_03.pdf	v values for the Sam bcrowl Bryan	ey@rou	Name Name	Permit Req. Value NODI		e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Ur			Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly nd Sample Type.	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme Attachi MA0000 Report GLOBA User: Name: E-Mail:	ssion Note ameter row does refeck Errors ors. eents ments 0825_Lab(1)_2021_ E Last Saved By AL COMPANIES I	_03.pdf	bcrowl Bryan bcrowl	ey@rou Crowl	Name Name ey exinc.com	Permit Req. Value NODI	one of the	e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Ur			Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly nd Sample Type.	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme Attachi MA0000 Report GLOBA User: Name: E-Mail: Date/Tii	ssion Note ameter row does refeck Errors ors. ents ments 0825_Lab(1)_2021_ ELast Saved By AL COMPANIES I	_03.pdf <i>LLC</i>	bcrowl Bryan bcrowl	ey@rou Crowl	Name Name	Permit Req. Value NODI	one of the	e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Un			Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly nd Sample Type.	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme Attachi MA00000 Report GLOBA User: Name: E-Mail: Date/Tii Report	ssion Note ameter row does refeck Errors ors. eents ments 0825_Lab(1)_2021_ E Last Saved By AL COMPANIES I	_03.pdf <i>LLC</i>	bcrowl Bryan bcrowl 2021-0	ey@rou Crowl ey@rou)4-13 1	Name Name Ixinc.com ey Ixinc.com 0:58 (Time 2	Permit Req. Value NODI ding, then no	one of the	e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Un			Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly nd Sample Type.	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme Attacht MA0000 Report GLOBA User: Name: E-Mail: Date/Til Report User:	ssion Note ameter row does refeck Errors ors. ents ments 0825_Lab(1)_2021_ ELast Saved By AL COMPANIES I	_03.pdf <i>LLC</i>	bcrowl Bryan bcrowl 2021-0	ey@rou Crowl ey@rou 04-13 1	Name Name Ixinc.com ey Ixinc.com 0:58 (Time 2)	Permit Req. Value NODI ding, then no	one of the	e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Ur			Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly nd Sample Type.	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme Attachi MA0000 Report GLOBA User: Name: E-Mail: Date/Tii Report User: Name:	ssion Note ameter row does refeck Errors ors. ents ments 0825_Lab(1)_2021_ £ Last Saved By AL COMPANIES I	_03.pdf <i>LLC</i>	bcrowl Bryan bcrowl 2021-0	ey@rou Crowl ley@rou 04-13 1	Name Name Ixinc.com ey Ixinc.com 0:58 (Time 2) GLOBALP.Corron	Permit Req. Value NODI ding, then no	one of the	e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Un			Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly nd Sample Type.	GR - GRAB
Submis If a para Edit Ch No erro Comme Attacht MA0000 Report GLOBA User: Name: E-Mail: Date/Til Report User:	ssion Note ameter row does reck Errors ors. ents ments 0825_Lab(1)_2021_ t Last Saved By AL COMPANIES I	_03.pdf <i>LLC</i>	bcrowl Bryan bcrowl 2021-0 SCHA Stever scharr	ey@rou Crowl ey@rou 04-13 1 RRON@n Chai	Name Name Ixinc.com ey Ixinc.com 0:58 (Time 2)	Permit Req. Value NODI ding, then no	one of the	e following fields	s will be s	submi	tted for th	nat row: Un			Req Mon DAILY M	28 - ug/L	0	01/90 - Quarterly nd Sample Type.	GR - GRAB